PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5141683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN F GASS	09/04/2018
JAMES FW WRIGHT	09/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAWSTOP HOLDING LLC
Street Address:	11555 SW MYSLONY STREET
City:	TUALATIN
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16056081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)570-3303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035703200

Email: renee@sawstop.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID FANNING

Address Line 1:11555 SW MYSLONY STREETAddress Line 4:TUALATIN, OREGON 97062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID FANNING	
SIGNATURE:	/David Fanning/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_SDT366A#page1.tif source=Assignment_SDT366A#page2.tif

PATENT 505094923 REEL: 046877 FRAME: 0220

Assignment and Agreement

We, Stephen F. Gass of West Linn, Oregon and James F. W. Wright of Sherwood, Oregon, have assigned and hereby assign to SawStop Holding LLC of Tualatin, Oregon, any and all right, title and interest we have to the patent applications listed below, to all inventions disclosed in those applications, to all patents issuing from, claiming benefit of, or claiming priority to those applications, and to all applications and patents continuing at least in part from one or more of those applications. We agree to sign any and all documents required for SawStop Holding LLC to perfect and prosecute the patent applications listed below, to file and prosecute any and all related future patent applications, and to establish SawStop Holding LLC's ownership of such applications and any resulting patents. We acknowledge having received payment and/or other good and sufficient consideration for this Assignment and Agreement.

Patent Application:

Date: September 4, 2018

1.	U.S. Patent Application Serial N	No. 16/0)56,081, fil	led August	6, 2018, titled	"Blade (Guard
	for a Table Saw."	A section of the sect					

I witnessed the signing of this document by the above-named person.

Witness Signature:	, Nenee Pena
Witness Name:	Renee Pendergrass
Witness Address:	211 Link Court
	Newberg, Oregon 97132

REEL: 046877 FRAME: 0221

Date: September 4	, 2018 Mry WIII
	James F.W. Wright
I witnessed the signi	ng of this document by the above-named person.
Witness Signature:	Mnee Dengt
Witness Name:	Renee Pendergrass
Witness Address:	211 Link Court
	Newberg, Oregon 97132

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT TO SAWSTOP HOLDING LLC

PATENT

REEL: 046877 FRAME: 0222